

Name: Messing Jonathon

Age: 46

Hometown: Minden City, MI Funeral Date: July 23, 2019 Date of Birth: Not Available Date of Passing: July 19, 2019

Funeral Home: Smigielski Funeral Home

Funeral Information

Funeral Mass for Jonathon Messing will be held Tuesday, July 23, 2019 at 11 am in the Holy Apostles Parish - Sts. Peter and Paul Church of Ruth. Burial will be in the church cemetery. Friends may call at the Smigielski Funeral Home of Minden City on Cass Avenue on Monday, from Noon until 8pm with a joint rosary by the Knights of Columbus and Church Ushers. Tuesday at the church only from 10am until 10:45 am. Memorials to the family discretionary fund.

Family of the Deceased

Surviving is his wife Karen, 2 sons - Griffin and Landon. 2 daughters - Kennedy and Bristol and his mother- Bernadette Messing, along with one sister and 9 brothers.

Biography

Jonathan Messing, age 46, resident of Minden City, passed away on Friday, July 19, 2019 in Minden City